

Lalit Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.5608 of 2024

24.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Addl. Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 3 and seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents No.4 to 7, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No.9414 of 2024

The appointments, if any, made during the pendency of the writ petition, shall abide by the outcome of the present writ petition. The application stands disposed of.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th June, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)