

Lalit Kumar & anr. Vs State of H.P & ors.

CWP No.5608 of 2024

25.03.2025 Present Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for respondents No.4 to 7.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 is on record. Let rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within ten days.

In the meantime, reply on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 7 be also filed.

List on 24.4.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 25, 2025
(mamta)